



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 810/2018**

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD

..... Appellant

Through:

versus

SHER DEEN & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Shekhar Aggarwal, Advocate for
R-1 and R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

19.12.2018

CM APPL. 53817/2018

Exemption granted, subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 53816/2018

Cross objection be treated as a separate appeal and be taken up for hearing with the main appeal.

The application stands disposed of accordingly.

MAC.APP. 810/2018 & CM APPL. 53818/2018 (Stay)

Let reply to the stay application be filed before the next date.

Trial Court records be called for.

List on 22.04.2019.

I.S.MEHTA, J

DECEMBER 19, 2018

nd