



\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 810/2018 & CM No. 53818/2018 (stay)**

**ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD**

**..... Appellant**

Through: None

versus

**SHER DEEN & ORS**

**..... Respondent**

Through: Mr. M. Husain, Adv. for R-4

**CORAM:**

**SH. K.K.BHATI, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

**%**

**05.03.2019**

Notice of R-4 received back with due service. Inspite of service there is no appearance on his behalf.

Reply and Rejoinder not filed by R-1 & R-2.

There is full court reference today.

List this matter on 09-4-2019.

**READER to  
REGISTRAR**

**MARCH 05, 2019**

**kr**