



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 810/2018 & CM No. 53818/2018 (stay)**

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD Appellant

Through: Mr. Shoumik Mazumdar, Adv.
versus

SHER DEEN & ORS Respondent

Through: Mr. Shekhar Aggarwal, Adv. for R-1
& 2
Mr. M.Hussain, Adv. for R-4

CORAM:

SH. RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

09.04.2019

Ld. counsels for R-1 & 2 as well as for R-4 stated that they have received the copy of paper book today in court.

Ld. counsel for R-1 & R-2 stated that R-1 & 2 do not wish to file the reply.

Ld. counsel for R-4 seeks time to file the reply.

Let reply, if so required, be filed within four weeks with advance copy to other side, who shall at liberty to file rejoinder, if any within two weeks thereafter.

Service report of earlier notice of R-3 has not been received back.

It is noted that matter is coming for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 22-4-2019. Hence, there is no sufficient time for service of notice upon R-3.

MAC.APP. 810/2018

1/2



List this matter before the Hon'ble Court for the date already fixed
i.e., 22-4-2019 for further order/directions.

RAVINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 09, 2019/kr

MAC.APP. 810/2018

2/2