



\$~1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 810/2018, CM APPL. 36863/2018 & CM APPL. 53818/2018

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD

..... Appellant

versus

SHER DEEN & ORS

..... Respondents

+ MAC.APP. 303/2019

SHER DEEN & ANR

..... Appellants

versus

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Pankaj Seth, Advocate for insurance company.

Mr. Husain, Advocate for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

%

05.11.2019

Respondent No. 3 remains unserved.

Issue fresh notice to the said respondent, in terms of the previous order, returnable on 12.02.2020.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

NOVEMBER 05, 2019

RW