



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 810/2018**

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD Appellant

Through: Mr. Pankaj Seth, Advocate.

versus

SHER DEEN & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Shekhab Aggarwal, Advocate for
R-1 and R-2.

Mr. M. Hussain, Advocate for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **12.07.2022**

None appears for the respondent no. 3.

It is submitted by learned counsel for respondent no. 4 that respondent no. 4 has died on 02.06.2022.

Let details of the legal representatives of the deceased be supplied by the learned counsel for respondent no. 4 to the counsel for the appellant, who, thereafter, will move an application for bringing legal representatives of the deceased on record.

List on 16th November 2022.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 12, 2022

P