



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 810/2018 & CM APPL. 36863/2018 and CM APPL. 53818/2018**

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD Appellant
Through: **Mr. Pankaj Seth, Advocate (through VC)**

versus

SHER DEEN & ORS Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
16.11.2022

It is submitted by the counsel for the appellant that respondent no.4 has expired, and they have moved an application for bringing on record his legal heirs.

Let the matter be placed before the Joint Registrar for impleading the legal heirs of respondent no.4 on 5th December, 2022.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

NOVEMBER 16, 2022/ib