



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 810/2018**

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Pankaj Seth, Advocate.

versus

SHER DEEN & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA AGGARWAL

ORDER

% **05.12.2022**

As per office note, no application has been moved for impleadment of LR's of R-4.

Learned counsel for appellant submits that he has re-filled the application vide diary no. 1883778/2022 dated 02.12.2022. Learned counsel shall check up with the registry and have the same placed on record.

Registry is directed to list the matter as and when any such application is filed.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 5, 2022/yo