



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 810/2018**

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD

Through: Mr. Pankaj Seth, Adv. Appellant

versus

SHER DEEN & ORS

Through: None. Respondent

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA AGGARWAL

% **ORDER**
19.12.2022

CM APPL 55208/2022 & CM APPL. 55209/2022

Notice of both the applications be issued to LR's of deceased respondent no.4 by all modes on filing of PF by the appellant within three weeks, returnable for 27/04/2023.

SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 19, 2022/nk