



\$~22

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ MAC.APP. 810/2018

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Yuvraj Sharma, Advocate.

versus

SHER DEEN & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Shekhar Aggarwal,
Advocate for R-1 and 2.
(Mob-9999745011)
Mr. M. Husain, Advocate for
LRs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA
AGGARWAL

ORDER

% 27.04.2023

CM No. 55208/2022 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased R-4)

CM No. 55209/2022 (for condonation of delay)

As per office note, all the four proposed LR's have been served.

Learned counsel for proposed LR's submits that they have not received the copy of applications with the notice and instead they received the copy of the main appeal.

Let the copy of applications be supplied within one week. Thereafter LR's are at liberty to file reply in another two weeks after supplying the advance copy.

Put up on 23.08.2023.

SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

APRIL 27, 2023/yo