



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 810/2018**
ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Yuvraj Sharma, Adv.

versus

SHER DEEN & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Shekhar Aggarwal, Adv.
for R-1 and 2.

Mr. M. Hussain, Adv for LR
of R-4.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

O R D E R

% **02.04.2024**

CM No. 55208/2022 (for impleadment of LR of deceased R-4)

CM No. 55209/2022 (for condonation of delay)

Learned counsel for R-1 and 2 has no objection if the applications are allowed.

Vide separate submission by learned counsel for LR of deceased R-4 on 04.01.2024 that proposed LR is adopting the reply filed by R-4 during lifetime. However, he submits that the particulars/requisite information of surviving LR is incorrectly mentioned in the application. Liberty is granted to learned counsel for LR of deceased R-4 to file correct information through proper channel so that necessary modification/rectification can be done.

The correct particular of proposed LR of deceased R-4 be shared with counsel for the appellant who is directed to file correct memo of parties by next date of hearing.

Renotify on 30.07.2024.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

APRIL 2, 2024/yo