



\$~21

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ MAC.APP. 810/2018

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Khushi Sachdeva, Adv.

versus

SHER DEEN & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. M. Hussain, Adv. for LR
of R-4.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% 13.12.2024

CM No. 55208/2022 (for impleadment of LR of deceased R-4)

CM No. 55209/2022 (for condonation of delay)

Learned counsel for appellant seeks one week time to file the correct memo of parties. Heard. Allowed.

Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 10.03.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 13, 2024/yo