



\$~32

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

MAC.APP. 810/2018

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

SHER DEEN & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. M. Hussain, Adv. for R-4

CORAM:

MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

16.07.2025

1. The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the **Special Mediation Drive: Mediation “For the Nation”**.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent No.4 submits that he could not contact his client as he got the notice only yesterday evening
3. No one appears on behalf of the appellant.

REGISTRAR

JULY 16, 2025

vk