



\$~17 & 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 810/2018 & CM APPLs. 36863/2018, 53818/2018

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

versus

SHER DEEN & ORSRespondents

+ MAC.APP. 303/2019

SHER DEEN & ANRAppellants

versus

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE
COMPANY LIMITED & ORSRespondents

Appearance:

Ms. Shruti Jain, Advocate for Insurance Company.

Mr. Shekhar Aggarwal, Advocate for R-1 and 2 in Item No.17 and
appellants in Item No.18.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **30.10.2025**

List on 27.01.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

OCTOBER 30, 2025

SS/