



\$~12 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 810/2018, CM APPL. 36863/2018 CM APPL.
53818/2018

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant
Through: Mr. Pankaj Seth, Advocate.

versus

SHER DEEN & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Shekhar Aggarwal counsel for
respondent no 1 &2.
Mr. M. Hussain Advocate for
respondent.

+ MAC.APP. 303/2019
SHER DEEN & ANR

.....Appellants
Through: Mr. Shekhar Aggarwal, Advocate.

versus

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED & ORS
.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Pankaj Seth, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
28.04.2026

1. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up today.
2. List on 28th October 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 28, 2026/RK